

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 96 of 2020****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH versus MOHD. SERAJ****Order Sheet**

08/01/2026	<p>Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Dy. A.G. for the appellant-State.</p> <p>None for the respondent.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing <b>in the next week.</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Ravi Mandavi</p>
------------	--