



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No. 96 of 2020**

**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH versus MOHD. SERAJ**

13.02.2026

Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. Advocate General for the State.  
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Counsel for the respondent.  
List this case on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**Sd/-  
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)  
JUDGE**